Case No.: UNDT/NY/2011/014

Judgment No.: UN

Original: English

Before: Judge Goolam Meeran

Registry: New York

Registrar: Santiago Villalpando

SEKI

v.

SECRETARY-GENERAL OF THE UNITED NATIONS

JUDGMENT

Counsel for Applicant: H. Esther Shamash, OSLA

Case No. UNDT/NY2011/014

6. The Applicant has sent written confirmation of the Respondent's response and has asked for leave to withdraw this suspension of action. The Tribunal has no hesitation in granting this request.

Conclusion

7. The application for suspension of action is hereby dismissed on withdrawal by the Applicant.

(Signed)

Judge Goolam Meeran

Dated this 16th day of February 2011

Entered in the Register on this 16th day of February 2011

(Signed)

Santiago Villalpando, Registrar, UNDT, New York